Note: The expected share price after capital reduction has been rounded up from (33.1411) to (33.14) Saudi riyals

Classification: Confidential

IMPACT OF REDUCING THE COMPANY’S CAPITAL ON THE RIGHTS OF THE COMPANY’S SHAREHOLDERS, continued

It should be noted that in the event a shareholder owns one (1) of the Company’s shares in their portfolio, such share will be canceled and the shareholder will be
compensated for that share. The table below sets out the impact on shareholders who own one share, two shares, three shares, four shares, five shares, six shares,
seven shares, eight shares, nine shares, or ten shares:

item (estimated) Unit Value Value Value Value Value Value Value Value Value Value

Shares owned prior to the

reduction

Share 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10

Share price before the reduction

(17/11/1443H)  (corresponding

to (06/16/2022G) (presumptive)

SAR 16.70 16.70 16.70 16.70 16.70 16.70 16.70 16.70 16.70 16.70

Canceled shares Share 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5

Shares owned after reduction Share 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5

Share price after

reduction(estimated) *

SAR 33.14 33.14 33.14 33.14 33.14 33.14 33.14 33.14 33.14 33.14

Market value of shares before

reduction (estimated)

SAR 16.70 33.40 50.10 66.80 83.50 100.20 116.90 133.60 150.30 167.00

Market value of shares after

reduction (estimated)

SAR 0 33.14 33.14 66.28 66.28 99.42 99.42 132.56 132.56 165.70

Compensation amount as a result

of fractional shares

SAR 16.70 0.26 16.96 0.52 17.22 0.78 17.48 1.04 17.74 1.30

Note: The expected share price after the capital reduction has been rounded from (33.1411) to (33.14) Saudi riyals

Classification: Confidential

IMPACT OF REDUCING THE COMPANY’S CAPITAL ON THE RIGHTS OF THE COMPANY’S SHAREHOLDERS, continued

The Company’s closing price per share on [●]H (corresponding  [●]G), on the day of the Extraordinary General Assembly, is Saudi riyals, expected to increase to
([●]) Saudi riyals after the capital reduction, an increase of about ([●]%)from the closing price of the Company's share on the day of the Extraordinary General
Assembly meeting. The expected share price shall be ([●]) on the opening of the market on Wednesday (…/…/…H) corresponding to (…/…/…G), where trading